Report of Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS)
For the Academic year 2023-2024

Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) was conducted among the students of the college through
online mode (Google form). The questionnaire has been framed based on multiple aspects of
the college that can help the management to take decisions for the growth and development of
the institution. The Survey Questionnaire comprised 31 Questions.

The result of this survey is based on the 1249 responses of undergraduate students from 1st,
27 and 4™ semesters, out of which 513 are from B. Com Programme, 565 from B.A
Programme, 29 from BBA and 142 from BCA Programme.

The responses given by the students for the questionnaire provided to the students are given
below.

How would you rate your attendance in your classes ? 34 D3l T 31Ul JufRfdt fabdT sidpiT?

1,248 responses

@ less than 45% / 45% d HH

@ 45% to 60% / 45% T 60%

@ 60% to 75% / 60% ¥ 75%

@ 75% and above / 75% 3R 39 3HfIH

How often do you approach your teachers before or after the classes ? / H&31 J Ugdl I d1¢ T 319
3o Rt ¥ fbal IR HUd I @ 2

1,248 responses

@ Never / B T8l

@ Sometimes / 4 -FHt

© Most of the times / iY@ THY TR
® Always / gHET




3. How often are you provided with additional study materials / notes and other learning input clarity
and easy understanding of the subjects? 3fTU®! H&f13f... / e Td 3= & gqe war faar o g2

1,248 responses

Q’

@ Never / 41 gl

@ Sometimes / HH -t

© Most of the times / 3T THT T
@ Always / gHENT

4, How often do you find teaching in the classes interesting and easy to understand? 30 3Tl HEfT3I

D fdmT feeery iR g3 § 9 uTd 82

1,248 responses

- 1]
40.3% v

@ Never / B gt

® Sometimes / BT @&

@ Most of the times / 31U THY TR
@ Always / U=

5. How often do you approach your teachers for Career Guidance and Assistance ? / 39 foha IR
3 HINIR ARG Ud Tgradr & fau s e & Wudh $Hd 82

1,248 responses

@ Never / B 81

® Sometimes / Ft -

@ Most of the times / i g7y 1R
® Always / THIT



6.  How would you rate the following / 31U AR BT Hedich 4 BT : Extent of syllabus covered
in the class / @& H fohaHT ey / Uredehd OR1 fdsan T/

- B

1,248 responses

® Average / 39

® Good / =31

@ Very Good / 9gd 331
@ Excellent/ 3PY

7. How would you rate the following / mﬁaﬁf@aan@m%&aﬁﬁ : Overall experience with

internal assessment / 3TdR® HAidhA & 1Y Y SHd

1,248 responses

1,248 responses

39.4%

Y

@ Average / 3rad

@ Good / 331

@ Very Good / 9gd 3]
@ Excellent/ 3P¥

How would you rate the following / Wﬁ?ﬁl@ﬁﬁﬂﬁmﬁﬁ : Integration of theory and
Practical classes (wherever applicable) / RIgid 3R AIR® Sl &1 UDHIHI (ST5! @] )

@ Average / 3ad

@ Good / 31

@ Very Good / §gd 331
@ Excellent / 3PY



9. How would you rate the following / 3y Frafefad BT HAIDT Y B ; Opportunity to participate
in activities beyond the classroom / $&11®fa1awﬁnl?rﬁfﬂu‘fﬁ U & BT 3R

1,248 responses

@ Average / 3T

@ Good / 31=31

@ Very Good / §gd 3@
@ Excellent/ 3&¥

10. How would you rate the following / mﬁyﬁf@amqﬁmﬁaﬁﬁ : Student Teacher Interaction
/ T Rigfe & §iid sdid

1,248 responses

® Average / 3 Id

@ Good / 31=3T

@ Very Good / §gd =31
@ Excellent/ 3

Y

11. How would you rate the following / Gﬂﬂﬁmﬁﬁﬂ@mﬁ &1 : Your overall experience
with online classes / Wﬁw&ﬁﬁ 3Hd

1,248 responses

® Average / 3T

28% . Good / 3{=31

@ Very Good / 9gd 331
® Excellent/ I&Y

Q
20.4%



12. How often do you submit the assignments provided by teachers / f1&f&! gRT fau
Y e (SRATSTHE) B AT b=t deardl J ST HRd §

1,248 responses

@ Average / 39d

® Good / 33T

@ Very Good / dgd (=31
@ Excellent/ 3PY

13 Rate your participation in NSS/NCC/Nature's Club/Creativity/ and other club. /

IO/ TAN/AeR aae/fehufefacl SR o aaa o oot UifieR &1 e S|

1,248 responses
@ Average / 37T
24.9% @ Good / 31
@ Very Good / §gd 3131
@ Excellent/ 3&¥

14. How would you rate the following / 3y fFgfeRad &1 HedihA &Y BT : Overall learning
environment / T T 7 TR &1 AT

1,248 responses
@ Average / 34d
@ Good / 3=3T
Very Good / H=T
e @ Very agd
@ Excellent/ 3&HY

6%




15. The College offers several UGC sponsored Add-On Courses and Vocational Courses like BCA and

BBA. Rate your participation in them. / aﬁﬁmﬁqﬁmmm%l ITH U U] &1 e i

1,248 responses

@ Average / 39d
28% ® Good / 3{=31
@ Very Good / 9gd 331

l @ Excellent/ 3PY

16. The College offers special training in Computer Skills in collaboration with [IT BOMBAY. Rate your

participation in them. / PIciol TSI AT P TANT... NI UG Al § | 90 ST YRTGR] B B |

1,248 responses
@ Average / 3gd
@ Good / 3{®1
@ Very Good / 9gd 331
® Excellent/ 3¥

17. How would you rate the following / Wﬁmﬂﬁw?ﬁe{ﬁﬁ : Physical infrastructure of
the college library / leiol Q&deblerd &1 Hifdes gfard] gfar

1,248 responses

@ Average / 3119d

@ Good / 31

@ Very Good / 9gd 331
® Excellent/ IH¥




18.  How would you rate the following / Wﬁﬂﬁ@ﬂﬁw%@ﬁ Collection of books,
journals and reading material of the college Library /Wﬁm BECAEIE AR R ICARI

1,248 responses

@ Average / 3fd

@ Good / 33T

@ Very Good / Sgd 331
@ Excellent / IHF

19. How would you rate the following / Wﬁﬂﬁf@ﬁﬁw%@faﬁﬁ Support and assistance of
the Library Staff / J¥IhTad €% &1 FHYH 3R G

1,248 responses
® Average / 3¥d
@ Good / 331
@ Very Good / §gd 3=31
@ Excellent / 3@

20.  How would you rate the following / S{Nﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ?ﬂw &Y 3 : Infrastructure of the college
Computer Laboratory / @Icisl @R YN &1 §Hg] i

1,248 responses

@ Average / 39d

@ Good / 331

@ Very Good / 9gd 331
@ Excellent / 3&F




21.  How would you rate the following / m%@aawﬁaﬁﬁ : Amenities and Assistance
provided at the college for co-curricular activities / ...u‘f%ﬁwﬁﬁﬁrﬁgﬁﬂr'q ﬁwmmﬁﬂé |

1,248 responses

@ Average / H¥d

® Good / 3=3T

@ Very Good / 9gd 331
@ Excellent / 3PY

22. How would you rate the following / 31y fgfefad ﬁn@m%ﬁﬁﬁ Support and assistance of
the college Office Staff / Dol BT TIh BT gHdT @?HETH?IT |

1,248 responses
@ Average / 3T
@ Good / 3=31
34.9% @ Very Good / 9gd 31
@ Excellent / 3y

23. How would you rate the following / 310 Frafafad &1 Hegichd &Y BT Your experience with
E-library facility / S-cTgaRl AT &A1Y STTDT U |

1,248 responses

@ Average / g

@ Good / 31

@ Very Good / §gd =31
@ Excellent/ 3y




24. How would you rate the following / mﬁaﬁ@aaq@m%ﬁraﬁﬁ : College Website / CAGEED]
SRR

1,248 responses

@ Average / 3 9d

® Good / 31=31

@ Very Good / 9gd 331
@ Excellent / 3PY

25, How would you rate the following / mﬁuﬁr@awwﬁﬁﬁ : Classroom Infrastructure
/ FARIEH I RCER

1,248 responses

@ Average / g

® Good / 3=3T

@ Very Good / 9gd 31
@ Excellent / 3&Y

26. How would you rate the following / mﬁ%@amn@m%@raﬁﬁ Girls Common Room (only
for female students ) / 7T HIHH & (had Higdl S o {e1Q)

1,248 responses

@ Average / 319d

@ Good / 3751

@ Very Good / §gd (=31
® Excellent / 3¥




27. How would you rate the following / &mﬁaﬁfﬁ@amq@m%ﬁm Drinking water facility / PiG|
& Ul DI giden

1,248 responses

@ Average / 3T

® Good / 3=31

@ Very Good / §gd 331
@ Excellent / 3HF

28.1%

28. How would you rate the following / mﬁyﬁ@aaﬁrw%ﬁraﬁﬁ : Greenery in the college
campus / Pics URER 1 gieared!

1,248 responses

@ Average / 3T

@ Good / 3131

@ Very Good / §§d 331
@ Excellent / 3PY

29.  How would you rate the following / WWWW%W : Cleanliness and
maintenance of college premises / WWﬁWW@ LG-IW(d

1,248 responses

® Average / aNygd

@ Good / 31

@ Very Good / §gd 33l
@ Excellent/ IHF

28.9%




30. How would you rate the following / mﬁyﬁ@aﬁn@mﬁaﬁﬁ - Your participation in Sports
and Games / Wd-$¢ H 3D HFGR]

1,232 responses
@ Average / 3T9d
@ Good / 331
@ Very Good / §gd 331
® Excellent/ 3y

Some Suggestions made by the students :-

» The college is good teachers are very nice facilities are also good.
» Our college is great and our teachers is also great.

> Best college in Dhanbad for BCA.

>Infrastructure of the college should improve, Teaching by a smart board
should be start and Rest of things are pretty good.

> My college is overall a great college, I do love my college and its faculty.

> From my perspective as I think that teacher should know what they actually
want to teach and communicate with students precisely from. This it will
create a mutual relation between student and teacher which is very helpful
for student as well as teachers...

> The girl’s washroom needs more hygiene. And all the facilities are very nice

@ . Teachers are also good and class environment is also amazing.

/‘j ;..s——-;/\ .

Prnncipar
Guru Nanak College
Dhanbad



